t/5 CYPRESS
i! i i
i i i
J_Ll L
i i i 1
1 7 1
1
_L

9 - 104
CYPRESS
Ordering Information — FCT646T
CY54/74FCT646T
CYPRESS CY54/74FCT648T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Packagc
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FC TMfiCTPC PI3/I3A 24-l.ead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.4
CY74FCT64fiCTOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 5.4
CY74FC'lYi4fi(TSOC S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
C i 14 rc:l rwrK.-l DMH iyi •+ 24-Lcud (.lOO-Mil) C t r D i r M"i]ititry
C Y 5 4 FCT6 4 f>CT L M B U 4 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
M"i]ititry
h.3 C Y 7 4 FCI 64f> AT PC PI 3/13 A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial h.3
CY74FCT64ISATOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial h.3
C Y 7 41 CT64(S ATSOC SI3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.7 CY54FCTf>4f>ATDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.7
C 1 > 41 <. 1 04D/VI LMI) L04 ZS-SL|uaic LcaUlcss Chip Carrici
Military
').(> CY74FCT646TPC P13/13A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial ').(>
C Y 74 F CT(>4f>TQ C 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial ').(>
( Y 74 F CT646TS O C.' S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
1 I.I) CY54FCTMfiTDMU DI4 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 1 I.I)
( ' Y 54 FCT64f)T L M B L64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
Ordering Information—FCT648T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package TVpe
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FCT648CTPC P13/13 A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.4
CY74FCTf>4KCTOC 0 1 3 24-l.ead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 5.4
CY74FCT64XCTSOC S13 24-1,ead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
hi) CY54FCT(>4#CTDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military hi)
CY54I CTM8CTLMB Lft4 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
6.3 CY74FCTM8ATPC PI 3/13 A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCTf>48ATOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 6.3
CY 74 FCT648 ATSOC S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.7 CY54FCT648ATDMB DI4 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.7
CY54FCT648ATLMB 1.64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
9.0 CY74F( Tf>48TPC PI3/13A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 9.0
CY74FCTf>48TQC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 9.0
CY74FCTM8TSOC SI 3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
1 1.0 C Y 541'(" 1648'1'D M B D14 24-1 .ead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 1 1.0
CY54FCT648TLMB 1 M 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military